
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

o

10

ll
12

l_l

t4

lf

16

t7

18

19

20

21

22

z)

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

WNEREAS,

wEEREttS,

WHEREIIS,

WHEREAS,

WEERXAS,

WIIEB.EAS,

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOIIONO O'ODIIIIM I,EGISIATTVE COUNCII,
(Approving Fy 2016 Department ofPublic Safety' 638 Law Enforcement

Budget Anendment No. 2)

RESOLUIION NO. 'I6-305

the lohono O'odham Legislatlve Council ls authorized "to manage any funds

witJrin the excluslve control of the Tohono O'odham Nation . and to

appropriate these funds for the benelit ofthe nation and lts members" provided

that "lalll expenditures of these funds shall be pursuant to appropriatlons or

budgets" authorized by resolutlon or ordinance (Constitution of the Tohono

O'odham Nation, Article vI, S€ction 1(d)(2)); and

thc Ft 2016 Department of Pubuc safety, 63t Law Enforcernent budget ln the

amount of $4'46t,3t0.36 was approved by Resolution No. 15-757 and Brdget

llmendm€nt No, I in th€ amount of $4,46?,359.t6 was approved by Resolution

No. l6-070; and

the Nation's Grants and Contracts Office has identilied fy 2ol5 carrl forward

savings in the amount of 51,671,271.1L4 from funds rcceived for criminal

investigations and Pollce services for Program E-Law Enforcement under the

BIA Master Contract Al3Av0022t which funds the Law Enforcement and the

Ranger Program; and

an apportlonrnent ofthe carry forward savlngs in th€ amourt of $2'771',?O.O? to

be incorporated in the FI2016 63E Law Enforc€ment Budget; and

the Department of Public Safety, 63t Law Enforcement has prepared and

submittcd for review and approval its FY 2016 Budg€t ltmendnent No. 2, which

will utilize $2,771,530.03 ofthe carrSr forward savings; and

the Department of Public Safety, 63t Law Enforcemcnt FI 2016 Budget

Amendment No. 2' which ls incorporat€d by thls reference will (l) increase

Personnel and Operational line items; and (2) Greate new line items 6500

Training Fees and R€glstration, 6510 f,odging' 6520 Per Dlem' 6530

Transportation, 6700 Awards Clients, 7000 Srpplies Omce' 7010 Progra|n

Supplies, 7020 Kitcher Supplies, 7050 Firearms & Tasers, 7ll0 commurications,

7340 Public Relations, 74lo RM vehicles and t060 Alterations and Renovations;

and (3) increase Indlr€ct Cost; and

the FY 2016 lrepartrrent of Public Safety, 63t Law Enforcern€nt Budget

llmendment No. 2 will increase the FY 2016 Departnent of Prbllc Safety' 63t Law

Enforcement budget by $2,930,207.58 from $4,467,359.86 to $7 't97 '897 
,tl4i a\il

WHERBAS,



I

z

3

4

5

6

7

8

o

10

1l

l2

IJ

14
15
16
t7
l8
t9
20
21
22
z.)
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
JI
32
33
34
35
36
)t
38
).,
40
4l
42
43
44

RESOI,UTTON NO. 16-305
(Afrproving FY 2016 Department ofPnb[c saf€ty, 63t f,aw Enforcement Budget Amendment No. 2)
Page 2 of3

WHEREAS, the Domestlc Affairs and Budget and Finance Comnittees have revlewed the FI
2016 Departnent of Public Safety, 63t Law EnforcemeDt bndget Amendment No.

2 and recornmend its approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT R"ESOf,VED that the Tohono o'odham Legislative Council approves the

FI 2016 Department of Pubuc Safety, 53t Law Enforcement Budget Anendment

No.2 which includes a $2,93o,207.5t increase fron $4,467,359,t6 to

S7,r97,597.ll4th.at shall be funded by carry forward sayings from Ft 2015.

BE IT FINItLf,I RESOLVED by th€ Tohono o'odhan Leglslative council that the Tohono

O'odham Nation chairperson or any designed ollicial is authorlzed to

administer and expend thc FY 2016 Departnent of Public Safety 63t, Law

Enforcement Budget as anended, provided however, that any anendnents or

modifications shall be submltted for prior approval by the Tohono O'odham

Legislative Council .

The foregolng Resolutlon was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the l4I
day of IIJLf.2lll16 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 3.021.4 Foft -0-
AGAINST| =O: 

NOT VOTING| and :lt ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vesrted ln the Councll by
llrticle VI, Section 1(dX2l and (31 ofthe Constltutlon ofthe lohono O'odham Nation' adopted by
the Tohono o'odham Natlon on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Alfalrs (Operations) on March 5' 19t6, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act of
Iune 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).

/{ a^ror ,2015

Said Resolution was subqri$ed for approy
O'odham Nation on the / '1 day of I

office of the chalrman of the Tohono

-,2orrat 
|i/tz o'ctocx, f .n,

pursuant to the provlslons of Sectlon 5 of e vII of the Constltutlon and will become
elfectivc upon his approval or rrpon his fallure to eithcr approye or disapprove it within 4t
hours of submittal.

TOHONOO'ODHAM

Evonne Wilson, Legisletive Secretary



1

2
3

5

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
l)
14
l)
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
-ll
)z
33
34
35
JO
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
40
47
48
49
50
5l
52
53

RXSOTUTTON NO. 16-305
(Approvfurg FY 2016 Department ofPublic Safety, 638 Law Enforcement Budget llmcndm€nt No, 2)
Page 3 of3

}C'errnovnn " t,^" !{ u^ro, 9'-4 ,ror"

^, *3€o'"t""u, ? .K. /I I DISAPPROVED

TOEONO O'ODIIAM

TOIIONO O'ODHAM NATION

/2. \)
2016, at )4 o'clocY, i \ ,n.

r'

Evonne wilson, Legislative Sccretary


